

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	02-00)632	Version:	1			
Туре:	Agen	ida Item			Status:	Passed	
File created:	6/10/	2002			In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	i de la construcción de la constru
On agenda:	6/18/	2002			Final action:	6/18/2002	
Title:	Adopt a resolution authorizing the County Administrator to act in all matters of business related to the functions of the Housing and Community Development Department, as follows:						
	 a) The functions of housing finance and development that are currently performed by the Treasurer- Tax Collector's Office are hereby transferred to the Department of General County Programs effective on July 1, 2002; 						
	b) Commencing on July 1, 2002, the County Administrator shall be the official representative of the County to the Santa Barbara County HOME Consortium and shall be authorized to act on behalf of the County in all manners of business related to the functions of the Consortium;						
	c) All administrative authority over the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development HOME Investment Partnership and McKinney-Ventu (Continuum of Care) Programs that is currently vested ir the Treasurer-Tax Collector's office is hereby transferred to the Department of General County Programs under the County Administrator effective July 1, 2002;						
	d) All administrative authority over the State Department of Housing and Community Development (HCD) Community Development Block Grant and Disaster Recovery Initiative Programs that is currently vested in the Treasurer-Tax Collector's office is hereby transferred to the Department of General County Programs under the County Administrator effective July 1, 2002;						
	e) All administrative authority over the Affordable Housing Inclusionary Program as currently administered by the Housing Finance Division is hereby transferred to the Department of General County Programs under the County Administrator effective July 1, 2002						
Sponsors:	TREASURER-TAX COLLECTOR-PUBLIC ADMINISTRATOR						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Board Letter						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Act	on	Result
6/18/2002	1		OF SUPEF		2C Ad	pted	Pass

Adopt a resolution authorizing the County Administrator to act in all matters of business related to the functions of the Housing and Community Development Department, as follows:

a) The functions of housing finance and development that are currently performed by the Treasurer-Tax Collector's Office are hereby transferred to the Department of General County Programs effective on July 1, 2002;

b) Commencing on July 1, 2002, the County Administrator shall be the official representative of the County to the Santa Barbara County HOME Consortium and shall be authorized to act on behalf of the County in all manners of business related to the functions of the Consortium;

c) All administrative authority over the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development HOME Investment Partnership and McKinney-Ventu (Continuum of Care) Programs that is currently vested in the Treasurer-Tax Collector's office is hereby transferred to the Department of General County Programs under the County Administrator effective July 1, 2002;

d) All administrative authority over the State Department of Housing and Community Development (HCD) Community Development Block Grant and Disaster Recovery Initiative Programs that is currently vested in the Treasurer-Tax Collector's office is hereby transferred to the Department of General County Programs under the County Administrator effective July 1, 2002;

e) All administrative authority over the Affordable Housing Inclusionary Program as currently administered by the Housing Finance Division is hereby transferred to the Department of General County Programs under the County Administrator effective July 1, 2002

[Enter body here.]